Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q1 Local Roads

Answered: 216 Skipped: 3

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
] R

0%

How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 1.85% 12.50% 85.65%
4 27 185 216
How satisfied are you with this service? 41.90% 50.48% 7.62%
88 106 16 210
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q2 Bridges

Answered: 212 Skipped: 7

100%
80%
60%
40%
- .
— [
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 5.69% 30.33% 63.98%
12 64 135 211
How satisfied are you with this service? 25.13% 61.03% 13.85%
49 119 27 195
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q3 Footpaths

Answered: 211 Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%
- - . - -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 17.14% 34.29% 48.57%
36 72 102 210
How satisfied are you with this service? 25.77% 57.22% 17.01%
50 111 33 194
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q4 Street Lighting

Answered: 210 Skipped: 9

100%

80%

60%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 16.19%
34
How satisfied are you with this service? 12.30%
23

4/46

40%
h - . -

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

38.57%
81

64.71%
121

High

45.24%
95

22.99%
43

Total

210

187



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q5 Sewer
Answered: 202 Skipped: 17
100%
80%
60%
40%
h - -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 25.87% 20.90% 53.23%
52 42 107 201
How satisfied are you with this service? 12.88% 41.72% 45.40%
21 68 74 163
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Q6 Drains & Kerbing

Answered: 204 Skipped: 15

100%
80%
60%
40%
- - . - -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 20.59% 34.31% 45.10%
42 70 92 204
How satisfied are you with this service? 18.44% 58.66% 22.91%
33 105 41 179
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Q7 Car Parking

Answered: 208 Skipped: 11

100%
80%
60%
40%
- . . .
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 28.99% 33.82% 37.20%
60 70 77 207
How satisfied are you with this service? 10.17% 54.24% 35.59%
18 96 63 177

7146
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Q8 Parks and Gardens

Answered: 210 Skipped: 9

100%

80%

60%

40%
20%
[ ] [ ]

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

8/46

5.74%
12

4.48%

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

42.11%
88

45.77%
92

High

52.15%
109

49.75%
100

Total

209

201



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q9 Cycle and Walkways

Answered: 202 Skipped: 17

100%

80%

60%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 30.35%
61
How satisfied are you with this service? 19.88%
34

9/46

40%
h . . - -

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

41.29%
83

59.06%
101

High

28.36%
57

21.05%
36

Total

201

171
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Q10 CentrePoint Sport & Leisure Centre

Answered: 209 Skipped: 10

100%
80%
60%
40%
- - . .
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 26.32% 34.93% 38.76%
55 73 81 209
How satisfied are you with this service? 11.98% 53.29% 34.73%
20 89 58 167
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q11 Sports Facilities

Answered: 207 Skipped: 12

100%
80%
60%
40%
h . . .
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 27.05% 39.61% 33.33%
56 82 69
How satisfied are you with this service? 11.56% 57.23% 31.21%
20 99 54

11/46

207

173



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q12 Library

Answered: 212 Skipped: 7

100%
80%
60%
40%
h - . .
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 19.91% 36.49% 43.60%
42 77 92 211
How satisfied are you with this service? 10.93% 52.46% 36.61%
20 96 67 183
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q13 Support for Events
Answered: 205 Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%
0%

How important is this service How satisfied are you with this

to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 27.94% 36.27% 35.78%
57 74 73
How satisfied are you with this service? 19.62% 64.56% 15.82%
31 102 25

13/46

204

158
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Q14 Town Planning

Answered: 205 Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%
h . -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 9.76% 37.07% 53.17%
20 76 109 205
How satisfied are you with this service? 18.82% 67.20% 13.98%
35 125 26 186
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q15 Development and Building Approvals

Answered: 209 Skipped: 10

How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High
How important is this service to you? 11.48% 35.41% 53.11%
24 74 111
How satisfied are you with this service? 32.60% 56.91% 10.50%
59 103 19

15/46

Total

209

181
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Q16 Animal and Pest Control

Answered: 209 Skipped: 10

100%

80%

60%

40%

h . -

0%

How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 10.19% 39.32% 50.49%
21 81 104 206
How satisfied are you with this service? 25.79% 56.32% 17.89%
49 107 34 190

16 /46



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q17 Clean Food Shops and Restaurants

Answered: 213 Skipped: 6

100%

80%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

17146

4.25%

8.76%
17

60%

40%

h .
e - I

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

16.98%
36

61.86%
120

High

78.77%
167

29.38%
57

Total

212

194



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q18 Road Safety and Traffic Management

Answered: 212 Skipped: 7

100%

80%

60%
40%
h -

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

18/46

8.10%
17

11.98%
23

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

22.86%
48

61.98%
119

High

69.05%
145

26.04%
50

Total

210

192



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q19 Rubbish Tips and Recycling

Answered: 210 Skipped: 9

100%

80%

60%
40%
- IIIIIII
— —

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

19/46

5.77%
12

12.76%
25

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

30.29%
63

44.39%
87

High

63.94%
133

42.86%
84

Total

208

196



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q20 Heritage Conservation

Answered: 205 Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%
h - . -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low @ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 19.21% 38.42% 42.36%
39 78 86
How satisfied are you with this service? 12.57% 65.87% 21.56%
21 110 36

20/46

203

167
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Q21 Public Toilets

Answered: 215 Skipped: 4

100%

80%

60%

40%

h -
[ |

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

211/46

5.14%
11

23.47%
46

How satisfied are you with this
service?

Somew hat

26.17%
56

53.57%
105

High

68.69%
147

22.96%
45

Total

214

196



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q22 Cemeteries

Answered: 206 Skipped: 13

100%

80%

60%

40%
20%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 12.62%
26
How satisfied are you with this service? 9.34%
17

22146

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

42.72%
88

60.99%
111

High

44.66%
92

29.67%
54

Total

206

182



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q23 Aged and Disabled Access

Answered: 211 Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%
h . - -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 13.27% 28.44% 58.29%
28 60 123
How satisfied are you with this service? 21.74% 59.24% 19.02%
40 109 35

23/46

211

184



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q24 Youth Services

Answered: 208 Skipped: 11

100%

80%

60%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 17.79%
37
How satisfied are you with this service? 21.74%
35

24146

40%
h - . -

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

39.42%
82

68.94%
111

High Total

42.79%
89

9.32%
15

208

161



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

025 Community Assistance Grants

Answered: 207 Skipped: 12

100%
80%
60%
40%
h - .
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 17.87% 41.06% 41.06%
37 85 85
How satisfied are you with this service? 13.77% 58.68% 27.54%
23 98 46

25/46

207

167



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q26 Helpful Staff

Answered: 214 Skipped: 5

100%

80%

60%

40%

h - .

0%

How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 0.95% 17.06% 81.99%
2 36 173 211
How satisfied are you with this service? 8.59% 52.53% 38.89%
17 104 77 198

26/46
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Q27 Council's Website

Answered: 200 Skipped: 19

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 36.18%
72
How satisfied are you with this service? 12.23%
17

27146

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

39.70%
79

66.91%
93

High

24.12%
48

20.86%
29

Total

199

139



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q28 Council's use of Facebook and Twitter

(Social Media)

Answered: 196 Skipped: 23

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
How important is this service
to you?
[ Low 0 Somewhat [ High
Low
How important is this service to you? 66.84%
131
How satisfied are you with this service? 25.53%
24

28 /46

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

23.47%
46

58.51%
55

High

9.69%
19

15.96%
15

Total

196

94



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q29 Industry and Business Support and
Attraction

Answered: 205 Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%
- _ . - _
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 8.87% 33.00% 58.13%
18 67 118
How satisfied are you with this service? 21.43% 69.64% 8.93%
36 117 15

29/46

203

168
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Q30 Tourism Support

Answered: 208 Skipped: 11

100%
80%

60%

40%
h .

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 11.22%
23
How satisfied are you with this service? 27.22%
49

30/46

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

34.63%
71

61.67%
111

High

54.15%
111

11.11%
20

Total

205

180



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q31 Order and Cleanliness

Answered: 214 Skipped: 5

100%
80%
60%
40%
h -
S I
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 3.30% 20.28% 76.42%
7 43 162 212
How satisfied are you with this service? 11.76% 57.84% 30.39%
24 118 62 204

31/46
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Q32 Signage

Answered: 212 Skipped: 7

100%

80%

60%

40%

h -
I

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low
How important is this service to you? 4.74%
10
How satisfied are you with this service? 23%
46

32/46

How satisfied are you with this
service?

Somew hat

29.38%
62

53%
106

High

65.88%
139

24%
48

Total

211

200



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q33 Street Trees

Answered: 211 Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%
h . -
0%
How important is this service How satisfied are you with this
to you? service?

[ Low [ Somewhat [ High

Low Somew hat High Total
How important is this service to you? 10.95% 36.67% 52.38%
23 77 110 210
How satisfied are you with this service? 15.31% 55.10% 29.59%
30 108 58 196
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Q34 Overall Attractiveness

Answered: 211 Skipped: 8

100%

80%

60%

40%

h . -
I

0%
How important is this service
to you?

[ Low [@ Somewhat [ High

Low

How important is this service to you?

How satisfied are you with this service?

34 /46

4.31%

21.83%
43

How satisfied are you with this

service?

Somew hat

33.49%
70

54.82%
108

High

62.20%
130

23.35%
46

Total

209

197



Answer Choices

Male

Female

Total

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q35 Gender

Answered: 202 Skipped: 17

Male

35/46

Responses

44.06%

55.94%

Female

89

113

202



Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Q36 Age
Answered: 208 Skipped: 11

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

I -
0%
18 -34 35-50 51 -64 65+
Answer Choices Responses

18 -34 6.25% 13
35-50 19.71% 41
51 -64 37.02% 77
65+ 37.02% 77
Total 208

36/46
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Q37 Il live near?

Answered: 206 Skipped: 13

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

i
» - | J—
Barry Hobbys Milltho Blayney Lyndhur Neville Carcoar
Yards rpe (Townsh st
ip)

Answer Choices Responses
Barry 5.83%
Hobbys Yards 1.46%
Millthorpe 16.50%
Blayney (Township) 37.86%
Lyndhurst 7.28%
Neville 4.37%
Carcoar 8.74%
Mandurama 2.91%
Newbridge 1.94%
Other (please specify) 13.11%
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 ([AIFECIETE Kings Plains
2 m On the farm
3 m On the farm
4 m Blayney, Carcoar, Neville & On the Farm
5 Kings Plains
6 Kings Plains
7 m On the farm
8 m Beneree
9 Forest Reefs
10 m On the farm
11 m On the farm
12 Orange

37146

Mandura Newbrid Other

ge (please
specify
)

12

34

78

15

18

27

206

Date

10/22/2013 9:23 AM

10/15/2013 9:49 AM

10/14/2013 9:26 AM

10/14/2013 9:20 AM

10/14/2013 9:14 AM

10/14/2013 8:59 AM

10/10/2013 10:43 AM

10/10/2013 10:10 AM

10/10/2013 8:42 AM

10/9/2013 12:11 PM

10/3/2013 12:01 PM

10/1/2013 9:54 PM
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27
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m Panuara

[CTTE3 Flyers Creek
m On the farm
m On the farm
m Queensland

Forest Reefs
m Warren

m Warren

m Blue Mountains

Millthorpe, Blayney & Browns Creek
HICENEEAEY Forest Reefs

m Small acreage 3kms from town.
Orange

[STTE3 Not supplied

oragne

38/46

10/1/2013 2:17 PM
10/1/2013 11:45 AM
9/30/2013 3:44 PM
9/30/2013 12:11 PM
9/30/2013 11:59 AM
9/30/2013 11:54 AM
9/27/2013 1:53 PM
9/27/2013 1:49 PM
9/26/2013 11:46 AM
9/25/2013 3:35 PM
9/25/2013 12:58 PM
9/25/2013 12:41 PM
9/25/2013 12:33 PM
9/25/2013 12:22 PM

9/17/2013 11:34 AM
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Q39 Comments

Answered: 36 Skipped: 183

Responses
Library needslonger hours.

| commend Blayney Council forimproving various services within the shire and a great
improvement in public relations-Keep up the good work!

Why no N/A column, ason the form?
Good to see council proactively seeking the community's opinion. Well done.

Thankyou for the opportunity to participate in this survey - my wife and | have relocated from
the Sydney Metropolitan area and would be interested in
contributing to the development of this beautiful location.

Very unhappy that Blayney Shire Council is going to slug the farming community with a huge
ratesincrease. Farm rates are significantly higher in Blayney Shire than adjoining LGAs. Am
completing thisonline as we didnt receive a survey. Other farmersin the area also did not
receive a survey. We wouldn't know anything about this proposed increase if it wasn't in the
Blayney paper and on ABC radio a coupe of times. Very poor communication from Blayney
Shire Council.

Blayney is a great town. Although i have rented here, now, for ten years, i feel part of the
community. | can only see Blayney getting bigger and better.

Dear Councillors, Firstly | must apologise for writing [JJJj

. I am very worried about the Neville Road. There is so much traffic on it now and a
lot bigger ones. It ismuch ??which meansif you meet a vehicle coming the opposite way you
have to run off the road. Also most vehiclestravel in the middle of the road. If there was a
cnetre line it would at least show people where they are. | would also like you not to put the
rates up aswe find it hard enough to pay it asit is. Struggle to cope with thishuge increase.
Thank you for reading thisand hope you take note of it.

Fair and equitable rating system for small towns within Shire, which takesinto account services
offered, as against services offered within Blayney township. E.g. Millthorpe Sewerage Scheme
- levy paid by Millthorpe residents who use scheme - Fair. Blayney Community Centre - levy
paid by all towns within Shire, for a facility predominantly used by Blayney township residents
only. Fair and equitable?? Comment near Centrepoint Sport and Leisure Centre - 'bathrooms a

disgrace for years. Comment near Helpful staff - 'some very unhelpful in past ||| | | I

Comment near Local Roads - Lack of centre road marking isa big problem in winter on Forest
Reefs Road - section Orchard Road to Forest Reefs.

Council do not seem to think that public toilet facilities at sporting venuesisimportant to the
usersin Blayney and the many users that come from other townships. Residents should not have
to fight to get a toilet facility at a sporting venue for their child to use!

Two important issues to resolve in Millthorpe. 1. Reach agreement with business lessees at
Millthorpe Railway Station to ensure public toiletsremain open and well serviced. 2. Approve
NBN tower development at the proposed (or more suitable) site in Millthorpe.

more space for comments at each question would be appropriate

* Comment near Street Trees 'native'.

44 146

Date
10/22/2013 9:27 AM

10/14/2013 12:19 PM

10/13/2013 5:58 PM

10/10/2013 11:26 PM

10/10/2013 8:58 PM

10/10/2013 8:13 PM

10/10/2013 6:18 PM

10/10/2013 10:54 AM

10/10/2013 10:24 AM

10/10/2013 10:10 AM

10/9/2013 9:24 PM

10/9/2013 4:19 PM

10/9/2013 2:45 PM

10/9/2013 9:44 AM
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| am enclosing the survey sheet to you and other than the format to be filled in | would like to
request to Council that the finance committee look to more funding for the Blayney Library. |
speak to many people on this subject including the Central West Libraries Manager, Jan
Richards. | know your first statement will be the numbers of attendance show no reason we
should outlay fundsin that direction. How do you expect people to attend the library when it
and its services are backin the 19th Century? In 2001 through to 2005 my wife and | visited a
number of libraries from Warren in the West, Wagga Wagga in the South and Sydney in the
East. We saw the greatest need to come into the 20th/21st Centuries was when we visited
Crookwell library in 2001. The Crookwell Shire had just spent many, and | mean thousands of
dollars to extend and update for yearsto come this building, and all its updates. And after
talking to the Librarian she said it was out of date all ready after three years. Well | feel the
Blayney Council isletting the young people of our district down in providing them with a library
that is still backin the dark ages. Please come into the next century! | remain yours,l

We need more shops.

Am very proud of my town blayney and find that on average the council do a reasonable job
but improvements can always be made. some council workers need a big over hall, the main
street pavements needs a good clean, more incentive for local business, more community get
togethersand in general more pride in our town by the locals would go a long way. How we

| have no garbage collection! | pay rates so | should have garbage collection.

It was difficult to give comment on a lot of the questions above because they appeared to be
more related to Blayney itself rather than the entire Shire

Comment on Centrepoint - pool must be heated. It isuseless cold.

My property is in ||| | | | | I ~s' con't'ive in the area | can't give an exact

answer.
Need toilets at some Sports Fields.

| do not agree with the 15% increase in rates. As most aged pensionerswill be forced to sell
their homes and move into small rent unitsto live out their life.

Main Street, empty shops. | feel that a lot of old trees should be cut down, limbs picked up.
Rubbish around parks and walkways could be more tidy e.g. IGA. Driving into town could be
nicer.

No to 15% rate rise.

| would like to see empty shopsin Adelaide Street have a coat of paint (volunteers) and let out
to artisans at a nominal rent to bring interest and tourism to the town.

Don't raise the ratesby 15%

Forget this waste of money to beautify Neville streets put the money into fixing the roads
properly between Blayney /Neville . some white lines would be of great value on foggy nights.
The last work to improve the drainage on thisroad was excellent BUT in the wrong area .there
are other areas that are so much more in need and very also very dangerous. | travel this road
twice a day The men doing the pot holesdo a good job with what they have but it needsa BIG
upgrade Thankyou for letting me whinge.

Thank You for Asking

happy to pay increased rates if councillors provide improved services to village areas. Concemn
roadsin rural areas are causing cost increases to village residents. Get the balance right asto
who subsidises what. Improve our villages for tourism and business not spend up on roadsto one
or two select farmers or councillors properties. can we have another survey in 12 months with
questions on do you think your local councillorisachieving anything and should we be
amalgamated with who eg bathurst, orange, cabonne, cowra. staff are doing a good job but the
councillors are draging thier feet.
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Future Delivery of Services in Blayney Shire

Perhaps people on unemployment benefits could be required to spend 2 or 3 hours per week
picking up litter on the footpaths and nature strips thrown into plants growing in gardens
bordering the footpaths. | know there's a truck which sweeps the gutters, but apart from all the
leavesin Autumn, most of the litter is on the footpaths and nature strips. | never go to the bank,
post office or IGA without picking up rubbish - cans, bottles, sweet papers, take-away drink mugs,
cigarette packets and such like and throwing them into litter bins. Aren't young people taught by
their parents anymore to 'put rubbish in the litter bins, or bring it home'? | can't understand why
people, living in an attractive town like Blayney, would even consider dropping litterin the
streets.

We are very anti windfarm and industrial turbines. They are ineffective, inefficient and visually
polluting.

As with some other areas of Local Government | feel that there should be more activities for
older people to keep fit e.g. walking groups, mature swim groups.

The proposed rate rise is completely unacceptable, both for those in the same situation as me
and for struggling residents. It isa negative move.

We believe that the street-scape could be greatly improved. Perhaps something similar to
Boorowa's street beautification.
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